_____ 11-19-1999

1-31/92

MRD

10 27 99

101204608

'ER SHEET

PTO/PCT Rec'd 27 OCT 1999
HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **9** / a **S**t **8** c **0** r **2** m **5** fice

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name of Conveying Part(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Edward Layfield | | | |
| • | Name: <u>Cadbury Schweppes PLC</u> | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | |
| | Street Address: 25 Berkeley Square | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | City: London Country: ENGLAND Zip: W1X 6HT | | |
| Execution Date: 31 August 1999 | Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 🗀 Yes 💢 No | | |
| | 380 255 application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached: | Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes 😿 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Deepak_Malhotra | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | |
| Internal Address: Wells, St. John Roberts, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Gregory & Matkin P.S. | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address 601 W First Avenue, Ste. 1300 | 8. Deposit account number 23-0925 | | |
| City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201-3828 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 1/03/1999 PVOLPE 00000036 09380255 DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | |
| copy is a true copy of the original document. Deepak Malhotra Name of Person Signing | Signature Date COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 | | |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) | | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | |
| Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| | the state of the s | | |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover beet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information ems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 9011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0347

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)



| (1) | LAYFIELD, | Edward |
|-----|-----------|--------|

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

PREPARATION OF COATED CONFECTIONERY

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

Cadbury Schweppes plc 25 Berkeley Square

London WIX 6HT England

therein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 31 day of 1977 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

| In witness whereof, executed by the undersign | ned this day of AUS | 1997 |
|---|---------------------|-------------|
| WITNESSES: | INVENTOR(S): | |
| | (2) | |
| | (3) | |
| | (4) | _ |
| | (5) | |
| | (6) | |

E1366000640

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 10/27/1999